

14 Ct. Cases 1370/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. AMRIK SINGH  
(NIHAL VIHAR)

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Ms. Sharda Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused through  
VC.

**Bail application not filed.**

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused was residing at the premises earlier but has gone to some unknown place for last 15-20 days.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought passover for moving appropriate application as well as memo of appearance.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**

At 2.04PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Ms. Sharda Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused through  
VC.

Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that memo of appearance has been e-filed and undertakes to file physical copy of memo of appearance during the course of the day. Be filed accordingly.

At request, list the matter for appearance of accused or in alternative for arguments on the point of notice on  
**11.05.2026.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
06.05.2026 (sy)